W aegon

OVERVIEW NUMBER ISSUED SHARES AND NUMBER OF VOTES

AEGON N.V. AT 01/09/2023

Number of Authorized Shares

Number of Authorized Common Shares
Number of Authorized Common Shares B
Total number of authorized shares

Number of Issued Shares

Number of Issued Common Shares
Number of issued Common Shares B
Total number of issued shares

Number of votes normal circumstances
Number of votes Common Shares

Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes normal circumstances

Number of votes in case of special cause
Number of votes Common Shares
Number of votes Common Shares B

Total number of votes in case of special cause

6,000,000,000
3,000,000,000
9,000,000,000

2,029,726,912
502,378,680
2,532,105,592

1,864,236,318
12,360,831
1,876,597,149

1,864,236,318
494,433,240
2,358,669,558



